

PUBALI BANK LIMITED ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION (ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT) HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

Date: 21-12-202

HO/ED / 1322-/2020

NOTICE INVITING FOR TENDER

No	Name of the work	Cost of Schedule /Terms & Conditions	Eligibility of contractor
01.	Supply & installation of 20HP (Pedrollo Brand) capacity of Water Pump-motor set with control box and	Tk.250/-	Enlisted contractors & any suppliers/contractors having the experience of
	necessary fittings at our Head Office Building , 26, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka.		the same work.

All quotations must accompany an earnest money of 2.5% of quoted price in the form of payment order/draft from any Schedule Bank of Bangladesh favouring of Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka. Tender papers may be purchased from the office of the undersigned on payment through C.D. Account no-3555.901.045247 lying with Pubali Bank Ltd., Account Name-Sales Proceed of Tender Schedule of Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka-1000 during all working day up to **05-01-2021** during Office hours. Tender duly filled in sealed and signed are to be dropped in the tender box of Purchase Committee kept for the purpose at 12th floor, Head Office, Dhaka by **11.00 A.M.** on **06-01-2021** or before.

Tender will be opened on **06-01-2021** at **11:30 AM** thereafter in presence of available bidders. The Bank reserves the right to accept any tender partly or fully and reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Sd/-

(Md. Shahidul Islam) Asst. General Manager Sd/-(Iftikher Haider)

Deputy General Manager

Cretto:-The Division Head, Pubali Bank Limited, **ICT Operation Division**, Head Office, Dhaka for information and they are requested to display the same in the **Bank's Website** as per decision of Management.

C.c.to:-The Secretary, Purchase Committee and Deputy General Manager, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

C.c.to: Mr. Md. Abul Kashem, Officer, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division (Engg. Deptt.), Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

C.c.to:-Notice Board, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office/Principal Branch, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

Asst. General Manager

Deputy General Manager



PUBALI BANK LIMITED ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

HO/ED/TENDER/

Date: 21-12-2020

M/s. Anika Enterprise	M/s. N.S Enterprise	M/s. Quality Furniture	M/s. Mahi Enterprise
122/k/3, North Mugdapara,	111/1, North Mugdapara,	835, Jia Saroni, Dhania,	38,Kobi Jashim Uddin Road,
Dhaka	Dhaka-1214	Dhaka	North Komlapur,
Phone: 01721138320,	Ph-01715450625,	Ph: 01914214608,	Dhaka-1217
01971138320	01911387832	01966559571	Ph:01712250279,
-			01911463586
M/s. Prilink Associates	M/s. Monir Enterprise	M/s. NAB Incorporation	M/s. Prime International
1/27, South Mugdapara,	House No-2,Road-5, Block-	60/39-C, Kazipara,Dholpur, Jatrabari, Dhaka-1204	1/27, South Mugdapara,
Dhaka-1214	E, Gas Road, Palaspur,		Dhaka-1214
Phone-027272529,	2529, Kadamtoli, Dhaka-1236 Phone: 01623889941		Phone:7272529,
01711200458	Phone-01722333380		Mb:01819243420
M/s. Farazi Traders			
78 Town Hall, Govt.			
Market(1 st Floor),			
Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207			
Mb:01748620200			

Sub: Supply & installation of 20HP (Pedrollo Brand) capacity of Water Pump-motor set with control box and necessary fittings at our Head Office Building, 26, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the schedule of work relating to above is ready. You may procure the schedule for the above work on payment through C.D. Account no-3555.901.045247 lying with Pubali Bank Ltd., Account Name-Sales Proceed of Tender Schedule of Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka-1000 of prescribed cost of **Tk.250/-(Taka Two hundred fifty)** only by during all working day up to **05-01-2021** during Office hours. Tender duly filled in sealed and signed are to be dropped in the tender box of Purchase Committee kept for the purpose at 12th floor, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka by **11.00 A.M.** on **06-01-2021** or before.

Tender will be opened by the Purchase Committee on 06-01-2021 at 11.30 AM thereafter in presence of available bidders. Other terms and conditions are written in the Tender Notice/Schedule.

Thanking You, Sd/-

(Md. Shahidul Islam)

Asst. General Manager

Sd/-(Iftikher Haider) Deputy General Manager

- C.c.to: The Division Head, Pubali Bank Limited, ICT Operation Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and they are requested to display the same in the Bank's Website as per decision of Management.
- C.c.to:-The Secretary, Purchase Committee and Deputy General Manager, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.
- C.c.to: Mr. Md. Abul Kashem, Officer, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division (Engg.Deptt.), Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

C.c.to: Notice Board, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka/ Principal Branch, Dhaka.

Deputy General Manager

Asst. General Manager